
1996-1997 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-10   Conf: 11-7   Home: 12-2   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 5-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Garris, Kiwane 32-32 1089 34.0 171-428 .400 76-197 .386 204-245 .833 16 97 113 3.5 77 0 180 81 2 52 622 19.4
40 Hester, Jerry 5-4 130 26.0 26-68 .382 6-23 .261 13-14 .929 15 13 28 5.6 14 0 13 10 0 4 71 14.2
45 Gandy, Chris 32-32 806 25.2 134-261 .513 14-34 .412 70-98 .714 70 111 181 5.7 94 5 18 54 21 28 352 11.0
21 Heldman, Matt 32-26 899 28.1 106-230 .461 64-153 .418 46-60 .767 32 78 110 3.4 64 1 66 42 1 41 322 10.1
33 Turner, Kevin 32-20 830 25.9 120-293 .410 62-157 .395 21-26 .808 21 54 75 2.3 56 1 66 46 1 32 323 10.1
25 Notree, Bryant 32-11 655 20.5 92-225 .409 10-33 .303 58-79 .734 52 66 118 3.7 82 4 42 54 1 22 252 7.9
32 Gee, Jarrod 32-16 634 19.8 86-159 .541 0-0 .000 23-39 .590 54 69 123 3.8 105 6 21 36 10 14 195 6.1
34 Johnson, Brian 32-16 731 22.8 59-109 .541 1-8 .125 53-74 .716 58 63 121 3.8 85 2 64 51 14 20 172 5.4
00 Chukwudebe, Victor 32-0 338 10.6 37-81 .457 0-0 .000 12-23 .522 26 43 69 2.2 60 0 5 14 12 12 86 2.7
05 Abdullah, Halim 26-3 194 7.5 10-39 .256 5-19 .263 8-15 .533 1 5 6 0.2 10 0 25 23 0 16 33 1.3
31 Freeman, David 17-0 56 3.3 4-13 .308 0-5 .000 0-3 .000 3 4 7 0.4 4 0 5 5 1 4 8 0.5
42 Caldwell, Herb 17-0 34 2.0 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 5-8 .625 3 6 9 0.5 5 0 1 2 0 0 9 0.5
10 Udoiwod, Udoiwod 5-0 9 1.8 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 0.4 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.4
03 Boline, Jelani 15-0 38 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 0 7 7 0.5 6 0 9 7 0 4 1 0.1
54 Reichardt, Jeff 2-0 5 2.5 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6448 201.5 848-1917 .442 238-632 .377 514-691 .744 398 678 1076 33.6 664 19 515 434 63 249 2448 76.50
Opponents 6452 201.6 782-1705 .459 158-463 .341 475-733 .648 366 753 1119 35.0 634 21 453 595 89 153 2197 68.66

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 2448 2197
    Points Per Game 76.5 68.7
    Scoring Margin 7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 848-1917 782-1705
    Field Goal Pct .442 .459
3 POINT FG-ATT 238-632 158-463
    3PT FG Pct .377 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 7.4 4.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 514-691 475-733
    FT Pct .744 .648
    FT Made Per Game 16.1 14.8
REBOUNDS 1076 1119
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 35.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.4 –
ASSISTS 515 453
    Assists Per Game 16.1 14.2
TURNOVERS 434 595
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 18.6
    Turnovers Margin 5.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 249 153
    Steals Per Game 7.8 4.8
BLOCKS 63 89
    Blocks Per Game 2.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 193,364 137,751
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-13,812 11-12,523
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-9,539

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Illinois 1189 1240 9 10 2448
Opponents 1016 1161 9 11 2197

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/22/96 at Illinois-Chicago W 68-63 8715
11/25/96 DELAWARE STATE W 92-51 10993
11/29/96 vs TCU W 73-67 1000
11/30/96 vs Louisville L 60-70 1000
12/01/96 vs Virginia Tech W 92-68 1000
12/03/96 at California L (2 OT) 88-89 6578
12/06/96 COLUMBIA W 84-59 11847
12/07/96 TENNESSEE STATE W 86-73 12160
12/11/96 CHICAGO STATE W 94-57 11224
12/14/96 COPPIN STATE W 91-55 14269
12/21/96 vs UCLA W 79-63 15331
12/28/96 vs Missouri W 85-69 22371

* 01/02/97 PURDUE L 69-75 15364
* 01/04/97 at Ohio State W 72-64 10503
* 01/09/97 at Michigan L 74-88 13265
* 01/11/97 PENN STATE W 85-70 14251
* 01/14/97 MINNESOTA W 96-90 12326
* 01/22/97 at Michigan State W 66-63 12975
* 01/25/97 WISCONSIN L 56-73 15448
* 01/29/97 at Iowa L 65-82 15500
* 02/02/97 at Indiana W 78-74 17341
* 02/05/97 NORTHWESTERN W 70-58 12430
* 02/09/97 IOWA W 66-51 16450
* 02/12/97 at Wisconsin L 45-62 11500
* 02/15/97 MICHIGAN STATE W 79-68 16450
* 02/22/97 at Minnesota L 66-67 14554
* 02/25/97 at Penn State W 87-65 12697
* 03/02/97 MICHIGAN W 70-51 16450
* 03/05/97 OHIO STATE W 90-83 13702
* 03/08/97 at Purdue L 69-77 14123

03/14/97 vs USC W 90-77 11206
03/16/97 vs Tennessee-Chattanooga L 63-75 14864

* = Conference game



1996-1997 University of Illinois Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 27, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-7   Home: 7-2   Away: 4-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Garris, Kiwane 18-18 628 34.9 99-262 .378 46-121 .380 125-144 .868 8 54 62 3.4 38 0 90 46 1 30 369 20.5
33 Turner, Kevin 18-15 515 28.6 76-178 .427 42-104 .404 13-15 .867 10 34 44 2.4 34 1 38 28 1 19 207 11.5
45 Gandy, Chris 18-18 483 26.8 74-159 .465 10-26 .385 39-54 .722 40 68 108 6.0 54 2 12 26 16 14 197 10.9
21 Heldman, Matt 18-18 573 31.8 54-126 .429 34-86 .395 32-40 .800 24 44 68 3.8 44 1 36 21 1 23 174 9.7
25 Notree, Bryant 18-3 353 19.6 45-109 .413 5-18 .278 34-45 .756 23 40 63 3.5 46 1 18 29 0 10 129 7.2
32 Gee, Jarrod 18-14 398 22.1 50-94 .532 0-0 .000 16-30 .533 29 46 75 4.2 68 4 14 23 7 11 116 6.4
34 Johnson, Brian 18-4 367 20.4 21-48 .438 0-2 .000 28-39 .718 22 31 53 2.9 47 0 22 28 7 10 70 3.9
00 Chukwudebe, Victor 18-0 149 8.3 13-30 .433 0-0 .000 6-11 .545 16 12 28 1.6 28 0 2 6 10 7 32 1.8
31 Freeman, David 8-0 28 3.5 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 2 0 0 2 4 0.5
05 Abdullah, Halim 14-0 71 5.1 2-11 .182 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 4 0 2 8 0 2 5 0.4
03 Boline, Jelani 8-0 22 2.8 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-3 .000 0 2 2 0.3 5 0 5 4 0 2 0 0.0
42 Caldwell, Herb 7-0 13 1.9 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.6 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 436-1023 .426 138-365 .378 293-385 .761 201 361 562 31.2 372 9 241 227 43 130 1303 72.39
Opponents 3600 200.0 449-944 .476 95-266 .357 268-409 .655 191 429 620 34.4 353 12 262 291 48 75 1261 70.06

Team Statistics ILL OPP
SCORING 1303 1261
    Points Per Game 72.4 70.1
    Scoring Margin 2.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 436-1023 449-944
    Field Goal Pct .426 .476
3 POINT FG-ATT 138-365 95-266
    3PT FG Pct .378 .357
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 5.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 293-385 268-409
    FT Pct .761 .655
    FT Made Per Game 16.3 14.9
REBOUNDS 562 620
    Rebounds Per Game 31.2 34.4
    Rebounds Margin -3.2 –
ASSISTS 241 262
    Assists Per Game 13.4 14.6
TURNOVERS 227 291
    Turnovers Per Game 12.6 16.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 130 75
    Steals Per Game 7.2 4.2
BLOCKS 43 48
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 2.7
ATTENDANCE 132,871 122,458
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-14,763 9-13,606
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Illinois 625 678 1303
Opponents 604 657 1261

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/97 PURDUE L 69-75 15364
01/04/97 at  Ohio State W 72-64 10503
01/09/97 at  Michigan L 74-88 13265
01/11/97 PENN STATE W 85-70 14251
01/14/97 MINNESOTA W 96-90 12326
01/22/97 at  Michigan State W 66-63 12975
01/25/97 WISCONSIN L 56-73 15448
01/29/97 at  Iowa L 65-82 15500
02/02/97 at  Indiana W 78-74 17341
02/05/97 NORTHWESTERN W 70-58 12430
02/09/97 IOWA W 66-51 16450
02/12/97 at  Wisconsin L 45-62 11500
02/15/97 MICHIGAN STATE W 79-68 16450
02/22/97 at  Minnesota L 66-67 14554
02/25/97 at  Penn State W 87-65 12697
03/02/97 MICHIGAN W 70-51 16450
03/05/97 OHIO STATE W 90-83 13702
03/08/97 at  Purdue L 69-77 14123


